

October 1,2019

Contact: Tiffany Luing
Phone: 515-967-2424

For Immediate Release Email: director@bondurantchamber.com

Sweet Swirls Rolled Ice Cream & Somewhere In The Middle Coffee Ribbon Cutting

An Event for the Public

Join us for a Free Community Event Monday, October 14, 2019 at Sweet Swirls Rolled Ice Cream & Somewhere In The Middle Coffee (106 1^{st} Street SE Bondurant, IA) at 8:30am.

We will start promptly with a Ribbon Cutting at 8:30am to celebrate both businesses opening in this location. The Bondurant Chamber of Commerce will after have our usual Coffee & Conversation featuring HR Employer Recruitment/Retention kicked off by Bondurant-Farrar's very own Chad Carlson. Bondurant Chamber Members and those interested in joining the Chamber are invited to stay.

There is no cost to attend—so please take the time to stop by and show your support. Another excuse to grab a delicious cup of Joe!

Follow the Bondurant Chamber on Facebook, Linked In, Twitter and Instragram! The Bondurant Chamber of Commerce represents the business community, working throughout the year to promote member businesses and organizations, as well as enhance the business climate in the Bondurant area.

With its small-town appeal, Bondurant is a great place to build your business and raise your family. Away from much of the clutter and noise of larger cities, Bondurant is a solid community built upon good old fashioned family values. In Bondurant, you'll find friendly neighbors, a great school system, honest and hardworking businesses and plenty of room to enjoy the outdoors.

Find out more on our website: www.bondurantchamber.com

####

President Crystal Trunnel

Vice President Dr. Leslie Foley

Treasurer Laurel Swanson

Board of Directors Josh Barber Tara Cox Mary Lohse Dr. Laura Mooney

Mary Lonse
Dr. Laura Mooney
Trevor Pinegar
Julie & Matt Sillanpaa
Dr. Andy Strachen
Alysia Webster

Executive Director Tiffany Luing



PO Box 146 Bondurant, IA 50035 Phone 515.967.2424 Cell 515.720.1079

Website: www.bondurantchamber.com Email: director@bondurantchamber.com







